Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

07/ 01 07-25-2006



LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 103280214 Attorney Docket No.: 785						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
 Name of conveying party(ies): MAX OEHNINGER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☑ No 	EUGSTER/FRISI Im Hof 20	of receiving party(ies): MAG AG shorn, Switzerland	071906			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Execution Date: 7/11/2006	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/11/2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: H. Henry Koda KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983 	7. Total fee (37 CFR : ⊠ Enclosed	plications and patents involved: [1 3.41) \$40 e charged to deposit account]			
24/2006 DBYRHE 00000069 11488993	8. Deposit account nu	ımber: 11-1445				
FC:A021 40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account))			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregodocument. H. Henry Koda, Reg. No. 27,729	Date: July 19, 2006					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [2]						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services						

PATENT REEL: 018116 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	MAX OFHNINGER	(5)		
		(2)		(5)		
		(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
			valuable considerations agree(s) to assign, and h	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned tereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	EUGSTER/FRISMAG A	3		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation o Assignee	f (10)	Switzertend			
(11)	insert address of Assignee	(11)	•	nanshorn, Switzerland as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title		
(12)	Insert fille of Invention	(12)	and Interest in the invention known as COFFEE AUTOMAT HAVING A VERTICALLY ADJUSTABLE AND LOCKABLE OUTFLOW UNIT			
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon, on $\frac{7/11/2006}{}$			
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Appl	loation (13)	$\frac{7}{11}$			
possib necess agreer United Letters to the sentire i	te in obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned rary in connection with claims inents. 4) The undersigned States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned Patents of the United States in sald Assignee of interest herein assigned, and the Cindersigned.	olog forward with agree(s) to per equal to p	th such interference. execute all papers and of the international Conventional Conventional Conventional Conventional Conventional Affirmative acts with application or any divisional Affirmative and hereby covenant have not executed any ants WILLIAM L. ANDROLLAND further identification	A, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. which may be necessary or desirable in order to		
Date:	11.7. 2006 s	gnature of Inve	inter (1) M. U	lung		
Date:	<u> </u>	ignature of Inve	ontor (2)			
Date:	S	Signature of Inventor (3)				
	Date: Signature of Inventor (4)					
This as	signment should preferably be If neither, then it should be sig	signed before: ned before at l	(a) a Notary Public If with east two witnesses who at	INTRE U.S.A.: (b) a U.S. Consul If outside the sourier prere:		
Date: 1. 1. 1006 Witness 1. C.						
Date: 11, 7, 2006 Witness A. Schenkel						

PATENT REEL: 018116 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 07/19/2006